
General $1,793,970

Capital Outlay $5,185,636

Special Education $581,095

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.610

Owner Occupied $3.603

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.455

Special Education $1.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.951

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,159,288

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,159,288Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $325,449,874

Owner Occupied $84,866,977

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $71,535,626

Total $481,852,477

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

16.3

34.3%

33.0

$46,916Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

12.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 262.205

9-12 107.275

271.657

115.087

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 384.004 401.679

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 401

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 96

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 15.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 13.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.5%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 251

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 386

Educational Funds $10,252

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 16.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 386.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
60

2020-2021 Profile of Deubrook Area School District 05-6

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 14.524 14.935

100 School Ave, White, SD  57276

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,507

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,884,871

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$461,442

$8,598

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $353

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $133,517

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,527,687

County $30,452

State $1,830,175

Federal $223,672

Total $3,611,986

$1,421,752

$0

$45,405

$223,978

$570,236

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,691,135 $570,236

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$46,397

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$251,375

$311,406

$241,750

$0

$9,948

$0

$0

$3,406

$0

$0

$168,741

$24,105

$44,137

$27,276

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,557

$203,552

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$96,292 $6,720 $0

$0 $749,123 $0

$463,910 $13,792 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,776,485

$32,950

$0

$182,236

$240,892

$61,798

$0

$124,458

$0

$57,490

$2,104

$0

$0

$83,706

$512,868

$10,706

$0

$45,921

$78,279

$28,936

$0

$51,513

$0

$18,911

$287

$353

$0

$9,458

$19,370

$8,598

$0

$65,921

$12,541

$618

$320,769

$211,084

$241,750

$2,000

$0

$0

$0

$27,948

$239,802

$86

$0

$9,365

$2,670

$10,620

$26,658

$47,204

$0

$117,979

$263

$0

$0

$32,439

$0

$0

$0

$2,016

$0

$0

$401,696

$0

$0

$2,485

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,340

$0

$0

$0

$4,300

$1,040

$0

$43,444

$0

$6,368

$0

$0

$168,741

$4,071

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Deubrook Area School District 05-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$221,203 $201,826

$3,383,473 $1,179,388 $541,453Total Expenditures

$2,562,119 $757,233 $910,598 $487,086 $406,197 $229,304


