as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Deubrook Area School District 05-6

100 School Ave, White, SD 57276

Home County: Brookings Area in Square Miles: 251

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	401
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	386
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	386.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	96
Home School ADM	16.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	60
% Special Needs Students*	15.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	13.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.1
Number of Graduates	20

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

A views as Tasahan Salami	¢46 016
Average Teacher Salary	\$46,916
Avg Years of Experience	16.3
% with Advanced Degrees	34.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	33.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	9

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,507

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	14.524	14.935
KG-8	262.205	271.657
9-12	107.275	115.087
Total	384.004	401.679

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,252

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,159,288
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$1,159,288

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

481,852,477
\$71,535,626
\$84,866,977
325,449,874

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,793,970
Capital Outlay	\$5,185,636
Special Education	\$581,095
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.610
Owner Occupied	\$3.603
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.455
Special Education	\$1.000
Capital Outlay	\$2.951
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,527,687	\$1,421,752	\$570,236	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$30,452	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,830,175	\$45,405	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$223,672	\$223,978	\$0	Food Service	Food Service \$221,203
Total	\$3,611,986	\$1,691,135	\$570.236	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$15.557

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,884,871	\$203,552	\$461,442
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$8,598
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$251,375	\$9,948	\$44,137
Administration Services	\$311,406	\$0	\$27,276
Fiscal Services	\$96,292	\$6,720	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$749,123	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$463,910	\$13,792	\$0
Transportation Services	\$241,750	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$3,406	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$353	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$168,741	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$133,517	\$24,105	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,383,473	\$1,179,388	\$541,453

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,776,485	\$512,868	\$19,370	\$239,802	\$0	\$1,340
PK Instruction	\$32,950	\$10,706	\$8,598	\$86	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$182,236	\$45,921	\$65,921	\$9,365	\$2,016	\$0
Administration Services	\$240,892	\$78,279	\$12,541	\$2,670	\$0	\$4,300
Fiscal Services	\$61,798	\$28,936	\$618	\$10,620	\$0	\$1,040
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$320,769	\$26,658	\$401,696	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$124,458	\$51,513	\$211,084	\$47,204	\$0	\$43,444
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$241,750	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$57,490	\$18,911	\$2,000	\$117,979	\$2,485	\$6,368
Community Services	\$2,104	\$287	\$0	\$263	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$353	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$168,741
Co-Curricular	\$83,706	\$9,458	\$27,948	\$32,439	\$0	\$4,071
Total Expenditures	\$2,562,119	\$757,233	\$910,598	\$487,086	\$406,197	\$229,304

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.